

Agenda Town Council December 14th, 2021 7:00 PM

THE <u>YANCEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL RULES AND PROCEDURES</u> REFLECT THE PROVISIONS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA OPEN MEETINGS LAWS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL STATUES. A COPY OF THE <u>YANCEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL RULES AND PROCEDURES</u> IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

IT IS THE POLICY OF THE YANCEYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL TO ALLOW 15 MINUTES DURING EACH MONTHLY MEETING FOR PUBLIC COMMENT. INDIVIDUALS WILL BE CALLED IN THE ORDER SIGNED UP TO SPEAK. DEPENDING ON THE NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS, TIME LIMITS MAY BE ASSIGNED.

- 1. Call to Order (Reconvene Meeting) Mayor Foster
 - a) **Invocation**
 - b) Pledge of Allegiance
 - c) Welcome
- 2. Administration of Oaths of Office Council-Elects- North Carolina Supreme Court Justice Phil Berger Jr.
- 3. Election of Mayor Pro Tem
- 4. Administration of Oath of Office of Mayor Pro Tem- North Carolina Supreme Court Justice Phil Berger Jr.
- 5. Adjournment